

## **Press Release**

# Solactive partners with ESG provider Truvalue Labs to create a new line of AI-driven ESG Indices

11 February 2019

Solactive, the German index engineering firm, will collaborate with San Francisco-based AI company Truvalue Labs, intensifying efforts to meet a significant increase in client demand for ESG indices.

"We are looking for innovative ways to uncover insights from ESG data", says Steffen Scheuble, CEO of Solactive. "Quality and timeliness in ESG data are high priorities for investors. As a company that puts substantial research into Machine Learning and Natural Language Processing, we are very confident that we have found an ally in Truvalue Labs, which also has Artificial Intelligence as its core competency."

Truvalue Labs sources and analyzes information differently than other ESG data firms through its use of artificial intelligence and machine learning. The firm parses unstructured data from more than 100,000 sources compiling an independent perspective on company ESG performance instead of relying on company disclosures.

Hendrik Bartel, CEO and Co-founder of Truvalue Labs, states: "As more investors increasingly integrate ESG into their investment processes, it is our mission to provide signals that are timely and sourced from transparent data," says Bartel. "With Solactive, we are pleased to find a partner that shares our values and vision with respect to AI and ESG. We look forward to working closely to bring new innovative indices to market."

The first series of indices under development utilize Solactive's Global Benchmark Series as the starting universe. From this universe, Solactive selects companies with high data volume and high "Insight Scores", Truvalue Labs' proprietary ESG rating. Backtests of the strategy have shown outperformance in different markets. The index design allows clients to individually form regional or domestic index combinations, providing full flexibility in the creation of custom equity strategies in index format.

Solactive AG German Index Engineering

Guiollettstr. 54 60325 Frankfurt am Main Germany Steffen Scheuble CEO

+49 (69) 719 160-20 scheuble@solactive.com Timo Pfeiffer Head of Research +49 (69) 719 160-320 pfeiffer@solactive.com Phil Wiedbrauck
PR & Communications
+49 (69) 719 160-311
phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com

www.solactive.com in 💆 f 🤾



For further information, please visit: www.solactive.com

### Note to editors

#### **About Solactive**

Solactive AG is an innovative index provider that focuses on the development, calculation and distribution of tailor-made indices across all asset classes. As at January 2019, Solactive AG served approximately 400 clients in Europe, America and Asia, with approximately USD 200 billion invested in products linked to indices calculated by the company globally, primarily via 380 exchange-traded funds from a number of well-known providers. Solactive AG was established in 2007 and is headquartered in Frankfurt.

#### Disclaimer

The information in this document does not constitute tax, legal or investment advice and is not intended as a recommendation for buying or selling securities. Solactive AG and all other companies mentioned in this document are not responsible for the consequences of reliance upon any opinion or statement contained herein or for any omission.

Solactive AG, Guiollettstr. 54, 60325 Frankfurt am Main, Germany. Registered Office: Frankfurt am Main, Registration Court: Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, HRB: 79986, USt-IdNr.: DE 255 598 976. Management Board: Steffen Scheuble, Christian Grabbe, Christian Vollmuth, and Dirk Urmoneit, Head of Supervisory Board: Dr Felix Mühlhäuser.

Solactive AG German Index Engineering

Guiollettstr. 54 60325 Frankfurt am Main Germany Steffen Scheuble CEO

+49 (69) 719 160-20 scheuble@solactive.com Timo Pfeiffer Head of Research +49 (69) 719 160-320 pfeiffer@solactive.com Phil Wiedbrauck
PR & Communications
+49 (69) 719 160-311
phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com

www.solactive.com in 💆 f 🤌